TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACELYNK L.L.C.		10/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACELYNK L.L.C.
Street Address:	15305 Dallas Pkwy, Suite 300
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3706642	ACELYNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028810640 uspto@webtm.com Email: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Re-Domestication ACELYNK LLC#page1.tif source=Re-Domestication ACELYNK LLC#page2.tif source=Re-Domestication ACELYNK LLC#page3.tif source=Re-Domestication ACELYNK LLC#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0242

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, ED MURRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that

ACELYNK L.L.C.

a business entity originally organized under the laws of Nevada on September 25, 2012, did on October 6, 2016 apply for a Certificate of Domestication and filed Articles of Domestication in the office of the Secretary of State of Wyoming.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **6th** day of **October**, **2016**



Filed Date: 10/06/2016

Secretary of State

By: Lance Cockrell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0243



Ed Murray Wyoming Secretary of State

2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Fax 307.777.5339 Email: <u>Business@wyo.gov</u> Ed Murray, WY Secretary of State

FILED: 10/06/2016 10:39 AM

ID: 2016-000728559

Foreign Limited Liability Company Articles of Domestication

Pursuant to W.S. 17-29-1013 of the Wyoming Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby applies for a Certificate of Domestication.

Centilicate of Doi	nestication.
1. Limited liabilit	y company name:
ACELYNK	L.L.C.
2. Organized und	er the laws of: Nevada (State)
3. Date of format	ion: 09/25/2012 (mm dd yyyy)
4. Period of durat (This is referring to t used is "perpetual.")	he length of time the company intends to exist and not the length of time it has been in existence. The most common term
5. Mailing addres	s of the company:
15305 Dalla Addison, T	as Pkwy, Suite 300 K 75001
6. Principal office	address:
15305 Dalli Addison, T	as Pkwy, Suite 300 X 75001
(The registered agent Wyoming. The regist e	ical address of its registered agent: may be an individual resident in Wyoming or a domestic or foreign business entity authorized to transact business in tred agent must have a physical address in Wyoming. If the registered office includes a suite number, it must be tred office address. A Drop Box is not acceptable. A PO Box is acceptable if listed in addition to a physical address.)
Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.
Address:	1910 Thomes Ave., Cheyenne, WY 82001
FLLC-ArticlesDomes	(If mail is received at a Post Office Box. please list above in addition to the physical addition) tication – Revised October 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0244

9. The limited liability company All abide b	y the constitution and laws of Wyoming. Date: 09/13/2016
(May be executed by a member, manager, or other aut set forth in the operating agreement.)	horized individual as (mm/dd/33334)
Print Name: Gordon E.R. Troy	
Title: Member	Contact Person: Gordon E.R. Troy
Daytime Phone Number: (802) 881-0640	Email: documents@incorp.com
	(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence) *May list multiple email addresses

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS TO IN	CLUDE WITH THE FILING:
A certified copy of its original articles (6) months by the proper officer of the st	of organization and all amendments currently certified within the last six ate of formation.
The completed application must be accomore than thirty (30) days prior to filing having custody of corporate records in the	impanied by an original certificate of existence/good standing , dated not in Wyoming, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official estate of formation.



Ed Murray Wyoming Secretary of State 2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: <u>Business@wyo.gov</u>

Consent to Appointment by Registered Agent

	٦
InCorp Services, Inc.	
I,	, registered office located at
(name of registered agent)	1
1910 Thomes Ave., Cheyenne, WY 82001	voluntarily consent to serve
:::	
* (registered office physical address, city, state & zip)	
ACELYNK L.L.C.	×
as the registered agent for (name of business entity)	
I hereby certify that I am in compliance with the requirements of W.S. 17-28-101 through	h W.S. 17-28-111.
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Signature: on behalf of Incorp Services, Inc. Date:	9/14/16
(Shall be exerted by the registered agent)	(mm/dd/ylay)
Print Name: Wendy Hefley Daytime Phone: (702) 866-	2500
Title: Authorized Person Email: wendy.hefley@inco	Nrn com
Little World Michael Committee Commi	79.0011
Registered Agent Mailing Address (if different than above):	
*If this is a current registered agent changing their registered address on file, comp	lete the following:
Previous Registered Office(s):	COCCURRENCE COLOR
hereby certify that: • After the changes are made, the street address of my registered office and business office	will be identical
This change affects every entity served by me and I have notified each entity of the regis	tered office change.
I certify that the above information is correct and I am in compliance with the requirement W.S. 17-28-111.	nts of W.S. 17-28-101 through
Signature: Date:	
Signature: Date: (Shall be executed by the registered agent.)	(mm dd yryy)
RAConsent – Revised October 2015	**************************************

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 12/06/2018